social  security  insurance  agency  benefits

a.  the  maximum  incentive  is  IDR……..  calculated  from  operational  
costs;  and  b.  other  

legitimate  income  in  accordance  with  the  capabilities  of  BUM  Desa  
Bersama  LKD.

a.  Director's  allowance  is  a  maximum  of  IDR  350,000.00  (three  
hundred  and  fifty  thousand  rupiah)  paid  every  month;

part  One

f.  provide  suggestions  and  opinions  regarding  issues  deemed  
important  for  the  management  of  BUM  Desa  Bersama  LKD  in  
accordance  with  the  AD  and/or  MAD  decisions;

Allowance

health  and  employment  paid  monthly;